
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID#14-292 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:8/13/2014 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/28/2014 8/28/2014

Title: Approve the Third Amendment to the Cooperative Agreement with the Fresno County Transportation
Authority (FCTA) re-allocating funds in the amount of $241,000 from the construction phase to
preliminary engineering phase of the Willow Avenue Widening Project, 0.25 miles south of Nees to
Shepherd Avenue under the Measure “C” Tier 1 Program (Council District 6)

Sponsors: Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Third Amendment to Coop Agrmt STRTP.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council8/28/2014 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

